RV1-1W Series
1 W 2: 1 Regulated Single output
Features
■ Wide 2:1 Input Range
■ 1500 ~ 3000VDC Isolation
■ Fully regulated output
■ No minimum load required
■ Continuous Short Circuit Protection

1
RV1 - 1 W 2: 1 Regulated Single output
PART NUMBER STRUCTURE
Derating Curve
RV1-05 05
Series Name High Isolation
blank - 1.SKVdc
H - 3KVdc
100%
0
--l
� 75%
--l
■■■■■■■■
I■
Input Voltage Range
05-4.5- 9V
1 Watt 12 - 9 - 18V
24- 18 - 36V
Output Type
S - Single output
Output Voltage
05- 5V
12-12V
� 50%
m
;o
25%
I■
' . .
\ \ 0 20 40 60 8055 96
00105120
AMBIENT TEMPERATURE( ° C)
MODEL SELECTION GUIDE
INPUT INPUTCurrent OUTP UT
�
EFFICIENCY Capacito r
MODEL NUMBER Voltage Range Voltage @FL Load @FL
Vdc Vdc % t . F max.
RV1-0505S1 4.5 -9 35 26 3 5 0 200 76
RV1-0512S1 4.5 -9 35 2 53 1 2  0 83 79
RV1-1205S1 9 - 18 20 107 5 0 200 78
RV1-1212S1 9 - 18 20 10 5 1 2  0 83 80
RV1-2405S1 18- 36 10 54 5 0 200 78
RV1-2412S1 18- 36 10 52 1 2  0 83 80
TEST CONFIGURATIONS
Input Reflected Ripple Current Test
Input reflected ripple current is measured with a source inductor Lin(12µH) and a source capacitor
Cin(47µF, ESR<1.0O at 1 00KHz) at nominal input and full load.
+Vout
'-----C }-----tt--1+ Vin
Lin Current
Probe
Cin
DC/DC
Converter
�-------------<-Vin -Vout
Output Ripple & Noise Measurement Test
Use a Cout 0.1 µF ceramic capacitor and a Cout 1 0µF electrolytic capacitor.
The Scope measurement bandwidth is 20MHz.
+Vout •
Single Resistive DC/DC
Converter Load
-Vout •
1680
820
1680
820
1680
820
2
RV1 - 1 W 2: 1 Regulated Single output
DESIGN & FEATURE CONFIGURATIONS